506032685 04/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6079400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOT HOME AUTOMATION, INC.	08/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RING INC.
Street Address:	1523 26TH STREET
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16586695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7209313000

Email: patent@lathropgpm.com, janice.price@lathropgpm.com,

jacqui.frey@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 JUNCTION PLACE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	618726
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS LINK
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas Link/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name_Change_Bot_to_Ring_Inc#page1.tif source=Name_Change_Bot_to_Ring_Inc#page2.tif source=Name_Change_Bot_to_Ring_Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 506032685 REEL: 052501 FRAME: 0303

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BOT HOME AUTOMATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOT HOME AUTOMATION, INC." TO "RING INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 10:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

THE PARTY OF THE P

5363072 8100 SR# 20175847001

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Budlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203104582

Date: 08-23-17

PATENT REEL: 052501 FRAME: 0304

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:51 AM 08/23/2017
FILED 10:51 AM 08/23/2017
SR 20175847001 - File Number 5363072

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BOT HOME AUTOMATION, INC.

Bot Home Automation, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, a resolution setting forth an amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Restated Certificate") be amended as follows:

1. The Restated Certificate is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Ring Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. That the first sentence of Article FOURTH of the Restated Certificate be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following sentence is inserted in lieu thereof:

"The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is (i) 75,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Common Stock"), and (ii) 54,724,949 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock"), of which (A) 1,874,025 shares shall be designated "Series Seed Preferred Stock," (B) 5,328,213 shares shall be designated "Series A Preferred Stock," (C) 3,113,380 shares shall be designated "Series A-1 Preferred Stock," (D) 11,541,021 shares shall be designated "Series B Preferred Stock," (E) 18,531,935 shares shall be designated "Series C Preferred Stock" and (F) 14,336,375 shares shall be designated "Series D Preferred Stock.""

PATENT REEL: 052501 FRAME: 0305 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 23rd day of August, 2017.

By: /s/ Leila Rouhi Name: Leila Rouhi Title: Secretary

US-DOCS\92501078.1

PATENT REEL: 052501 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 04/27/2020